502153382 12/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AHMAD KHANIFAR	05/04/2012
YATIN BUCH	05/04/2012
GEORGE SIDERIS	05/07/2012
KHURRAM SHEIKH	05/04/2012
ALEXANDER RABINOVICH	05/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1801 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13468976
Application Number:	61486121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497560915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-756-0900

Email: processing@ocplg.com Correspondent Name: OC PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3529

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92659

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PWV1.PAU.247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Meier

Total Attachments: 2

502153382

source=Assignment-signed_PWV1PAU247#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed_PWV1PAU247#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029420 FRAME: 0432

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. PWV1.PAU.247

	(interpretations) sin	igio assignoc)	1	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
×	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/486,121 filed May 13, 2011			
· 🗆	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the 1	[mantion			
	nvention			
AMPLIF	IER PERFORMANCE STABIL	IZATION THROUGH PREPARA	ATORY PHASE	
Inventors (a	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
	AHMAD KHANIFAR	26112 Hitching Rail Road, L	aguna Hills, CA 92653	
	YATIN BUCH	11080 Matthews Dr., Tustin, CA 92782		
	GEORGE SIDERIS	131 Stepping Stone,	Irvine, CA 92603	
:	KHURRAM SHEIKH	15 Via Cima, San Clemente, CA 92672		
AL	EXANDER RABINOVICH	6443 Anguilla Avenue, Cypress, CA 90630		
Assignee	Issignee			
	Name	Address		
Powerw	ave Technologies, Inc.	1801 E. St. Andrew Place, San	ta Ana. California 92705	
	g ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	
			1	

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. PWV1.PAU.247

Whereus, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, us assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
AHMAD KHANIFAR	05/04/2012
YATIN BUCH	िवार्यकृति ७५/वर्ग्यर
GEORGE SIDERIS	Epg 28 day 05/09/2212
KHURRAM SHEIKH	03/104/12
ALEXANDER RABINOVICH	Real 2012-05-07
	Manager 1
1,	

[Page 2 of 2]